Release Notes - RemCapture 2.1

Introduction

What's New

Contents

Device Compatibility
Installation Requirements
Installation Instructions

Part Number and Release Date

Introduction

Symbol Remote Capture (RemCapture) is a PC application that enables the user to
capture the changes to the registry and file system of a connected Symbol mobile
computer. By capturing the registry and file system changes and saving them to a non-
volatile location, these changes can persist a cold boot of the device.

Although RemCapture has been designed to work with all Symbol mobile computers
running Windows Mobile 5.0, Windows Mobile 6.0, Windows Mobile 6.1, Windows
Mobile 6.5, Windows CE 5.0, Windows CE 6.0 and Windows Embedded Compact 7, it
should only be used with approved devices.

What's New

1. Rebranded as Symbol Technologies LLC. As part of rebranding:
o Help files updated with the Symbol copyright message, and all reference
to company name.
Installation updated with the Symbol EULA.
Version information of all binaries modified to include Symbol copyright
message.

Contents

1. RemCapture020100.zip

Device Compatibility

RemCapture has been approved for use with the following Symbol mobile computers.



Device

Win CE 5.0

Win CE 6.0

Win CE 7.0

Win
Mobile 5.0

Win
Mobile 6.1

Win
Mobile 6.5

ES400

*

MC17

MC2100

MC35

MC4500

MC55

MC55A0

MC55N0

MC55EQ

MC65

MCG67NA

MC70

MC75

MC75A

MC3000

MC3100

MC32

MC9090

MC9190

MC9200

MC9500

MK3000

MK3100

MK4000

MK500

VC5090

VC6090

VC70NO

WT4090

WT41NO

Installation Requirements

e Microsoft Windows XP / Windows 7.
e Microsoft ActiveSync 4.5 or above / Windows Mobile Device Center (WMDC).




Installation Instructions

RemCapture can be installed by performing the following steps...
1. Unzip RemCapture020100.zip.
2. Double click RemCapture.msi to start the installation.
3. Follow the instructions provided by the installation wizard.

To launch the RemCapture select Symbol Remote Capture from "Start->Programs-
>Symbol Remote Capture v2.1".

Note: Any previously installed versions of RemCapture should be uninstalled before
installing the newer version.

Part Number and Release Date

RemCapture020100
April 05, 2016



