Release Notes - RemCapture 2.1

Introduction
What's New
Contents
Device Compatibility
Installation Requirements
Installation Instructions
Part Number and Release Date

Introduction

Symbol Remote Capture (RemCapture) is a PC application that enables the user to capture the changes to the registry and file system of a connected Symbol mobile computer. By capturing the registry and file system changes and saving them to a non-volatile location, these changes can persist a cold boot of the device.

Although RemCapture has been designed to work with all Symbol mobile computers running Windows Mobile 5.0, Windows Mobile 6.0, Windows Mobile 6.1, Windows Mobile 6.5, Windows CE 5.0, Windows CE 6.0 and Windows Embedded Compact 7, it should only be used with approved devices.

What's New

- 1. Rebranded as Symbol Technologies LLC. As part of rebranding:
 - Help files updated with the Symbol copyright message, and all reference to company name.
 - Installation updated with the Symbol EULA.
 - Version information of all binaries modified to include Symbol copyright message.

Contents

RemCapture020100.zip

Device Compatibility

RemCapture has been approved for use with the following Symbol mobile computers.

Device	Win CE 5.0	Win CE 6.0	Win CE 7.0	Win Mobile 5.0	Win Mobile 6.1	Win Mobile 6.5
ES400						*
MC17	*					
MC2100		*				
MC35				*		
MC4500						*
MC55					*	*
MC55A0						*
MC55N0						*
MC55E0						*
MC65						*
MC67NA						*
MC70				*	*	
MC75					*	*
MC75A						*
MC3000	*				*	
MC3100		*			*	*
MC32			*			
MC9090	*			*	*	
MC9190		*				*
MC9200			*			
MC9500					*	*
MK3000	*					
MK3100			*			
MK4000	*					
MK500	*					
VC5090	*					
VC6090					*	*
VC70N0			*			
WT4090	*					
WT41N0			*			

Installation Requirements

- Microsoft Windows XP / Windows 7.
- Microsoft ActiveSync 4.5 or above / Windows Mobile Device Center (WMDC).

Installation Instructions

RemCapture can be installed by performing the following steps...

- 1. Unzip RemCapture020100.zip.
- 2. Double click RemCapture.msi to start the installation.
- 3. Follow the instructions provided by the installation wizard.

To launch the RemCapture select Symbol Remote Capture from "Start->Programs->Symbol Remote Capture v2.1".

Note: Any previously installed versions of RemCapture should be uninstalled before installing the newer version.

Part Number and Release Date

RemCapture020100 April 05, 2016